User manual
DES-300
Digital environmental parameters sensor
1 io_des-300_en_v0.17
DES-300
Copyright © 2001-2012 CEL-MAR sp.j.
Contents
1. GENERAL INFORMATION...................................................................................................................................................................... 3

9. VERSIONS
DES-300 - The basic sensors can be mixed
Order example:
Product symbol: DES-300-T-H
T-H -  Sensors:  temperature and relative humidity
Product symbol: DES-300-T-H-AP
T-H-AP -  Sensors:  temperature and relative humidity and
atmospheric pressure
Sensor Type:
Temperature sensor (-30°C ... +70°C) T
Relative humidity sensor ( 0% ... 100%) H
Atmospheric pressure sensor ( 150hPa ... 1150hPa) AP
Temperature adjuster (+5°C ... +40°C) TA
Percentage adjuster ( 0% ... 100%) PA
IN PREPARING  -  CO2 concentration sensor CO2
IN PREPARING – Sunlight sensor SL
IN PREPARING  - Lighting sensor L
10. SPECIFICATIONS
Parameters Data
Parameters of Temperature Sensor
Measuring range of temperature -30°C ... +70°C
1-WIRE Transducer DS18B20
Measuring accuracy of temperature  transducer +/-0,5°C in the scope -10°C...+85°C
Temperature  transducer resolution 12 bits (0,06°C)
Operating temperature -30°C ... +70°C
Parameters of Humidity Sensor
Measuring range of relative humidity 0%  ... 100% RH
Measuring accuracy of relative humidity +/-3,50% RH
Operating temperature -30°C ... +70°C
Parameters of Atmospheric Pressure Sensor
Measuring range of atmospheric pressure 150 hPa  ... 1150 hPa
Measuring accuracy of atmospheric pressure +/-15 hPa
Operating temperature -30°C ... +70°C
Parameters of Temperature Adjuster
Range of temperature adjuster +5°C ... +40°C
Accuracy of temperature adjuster +/-1 °C
Operating temperature -30°C ... +70°C
Parameters of Percent Value Adjuster
Range of values adjuster 0%  ... 100%
Accuracy of values adjuster +/-1 %
Operating temperature -30°C ... +70°C
(IN THE PREPARING) Parameters of Sunlight Sensor
Measuring range of sunlight ---
Measuring accuracy of sunlight ---
Operating temperature -30°C ... +70°C
(IN THE PREPARING) Parameters of Lighting Sensor
Measuring range of lighting ---
Measuring accuracy of lighting ---
Operating temperature -30°C ... +70°C
(IN THE PREPARING) Parameters of CO2 concentration Sensor
Measuring range of  CO2 concentration ---
Measuring accuracy of CO2concentration ---